## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

### **RESOLVES**

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

#### Chapter 95.

Resolve in favor of John W. Manson, Secretary of the Committee on Legal Affairs.

Resolved. That there be appropriated and paid to John W. Manson, secretary of the committee on legal affairs, the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars for services of clerk and stenographer to the legal affairs committee; and that there be further appropriated and paid to John W. Manson the sum of fifty dollars, for services of messenger to same committee.

John W. Manson, in favor of

Approved March 28, 1903.

#### Chapter 96.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Edmunds.

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to aid said town of Edmunds in town of, in favor of. defraying extraordinary expenses incurred during the year nineteen hundred and two in maintaining roads and bridges and that said money be paid to the treasurer of said town, on or before May first, nineteen hundred and three.

Approved March 28, 1903.

#### Chapter 97.

Resolve in favor of re-building the bridge across the West Branch of the Saint Croix river connecting the town of Princeton with Indian Township.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and three, for the purpose of building a steel bridge across the West Branch of the river, in favor of. Saint Croix river connecting the town of Princeton with Indian Township. The same to be expended under the direction of the governor and council. Provided that the town of Princeton shall appropriate an equal amount for said purpose.

Bridge across West Branch of St. Croix

Approved March 28, 1903.